
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501020
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Removal and refixing of insul

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501993

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 INSULATION REMOVAL & RE-FIXING INCLUDING
SURFACE CLEANING MECHANICALLY,INSULATION
ROD WELDING AND CLADDING SHEET ON BOILER
CASING OR
 WHERE EVERREQUIRED SUCH AS FLUE GAS
DUCT, STEAM DRUM, BOILER TUBES, STEAM
PIPELINES & OTHER AREAS FOR INTEGRITY
INSPECTION OF BOILE
R. TOTAL SURFACEAREA OF INSULATION REMOVAL
& RE-FIXING IN AUXILIARY BOILER B-2A & B-2BIS
APPROXIMATE 150SQ.MATER/BOILER AS PER
ATTAC
HED SCOPE OF WORK.SCOPE OF WORK:-1.  VISIT
THE SITE AND UNDERSTAND THE SCOPE &
DIFFICULTIES    BEFORE PROVIDING QUOTATION.2.
REMOVA
L OF CLADDING SHEETS FROM BOILER CASING,
FLUE GAS DUCT, STEAMDRUM & STEAM PIPELINES
PIPES OR CASING WHEREVER MARKED.3.
REMOVAL OF I
NSULATION FROM BOILER CASING, FLUE GAS
DUCT, STEAM DRUM& STEAM PIPELINES OR AS
REQUIRED TO THIRD PARTY.4.  CLEAN THE

       150 M2

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501020
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Removal and refixing of insul

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501993

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSULATION REMO
VED SURFACE WITH PROPER TOOL AS
PERREQUIREMENT.5.  KEEP THE INSULATION
/CLADDING SHEETS IN SAFE PLACE AS PER
DEWA ENGINEER INSTRU
CTIONS.6.  FIX THE INSULATION ROD/PINS/STUDS
BROKEN OR DAMAGE OR AS PERREQUIREMENT TO
INSTALL THE INSULATION PROPERLY.7.  RE-FIX
THE
 OLD/NEW INSULATION AS EXISTS IN IT'S
PREVIOUS    CONDITION AND THICKNESS WILL
REMAIN SAME.8.  PROVIDE CLADDING SHEETS
WITH NEW SCRE
WS AND BANDS AS PER    ORIGINAL.9.  DISPOSE
OLD INSULATION IN RED BAGS AS PER DEWA
ENGINEER    INSTRUCTIONS.10. HOUSEKEEPING
TO BE D
ONE ON DAILY BASIS.11. PAYMENT WILL BE GIVEN
AS PER ACTUAL WORK QUANTITY COMPLETED AT
SITE.CONTRACTOR#S SCOPE OF WORK:--1.
MOBILIZA
TION OF MANPOWER WITH THE FOLLOWING--    A)
TRANSPORT FOR WORKING STAFF.    B) STAFF

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501020
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Removal and refixing of insul

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501993

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SITTING AREA (CONTAINER OR PORTA CABIN OR
PREPA
RED       WITH SCAFFOLDING & COVERED WITH
TARPAULIN).    C) ECO TOILETS INCLUDING
DISPOSAL ARRANGEMENT.    D) DRINKING
WATER.2.  ALL
 KINDS OF TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT SUITABLE FOR
JOB.3.  ALL KINDS OF PPE SUITABLE FOR
JOB.DEWA SCOPE:--1.  SUPPLY OF INSULATION &
CLADDIN
G MATERIALS REQUIRED.2.  DISPOSAL OF SCRAP &
INSULATION FROM THE WORK PLACE.CONTACT
PERSON: AHMED EL SHERBENY:
AHMED.ELSHERBENY@DEWA
.GOV.AE,+971525657754/ IBRAHIM SHUHAIL:
IBRAHIM.ALQA@DEWA.GOV.AE, +971503455524

2 ITEM-00001 INSULATION REMOVAL & RE-FIXING INCLUDING
SURFACE CLEANING MECHANICALLY,INSULATION
ROD WELDING AND CLADDING SHEET ON BOILER
CASING OR
 WHERE EVERREQUIRED SUCH AS FLUE GAS
DUCT, STEAM DRUM, BOILER TUBES, STEAM
PIPELINES & OTHER AREAS FOR INTEGRITY

       150 M2

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501020
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Removal and refixing of insul

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501993

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSPECTION OF BOILE
R. TOTAL SURFACEAREA OF INSULATION REMOVAL
& RE-FIXING IN AUXILIARY BOILER B-2A & B-2BIS
APPROXIMATE 150SQ.MATER/BOILER AS PER
ATTAC
HED SCOPE OF WORK.SCOPE OF WORK:-1.  VISIT
THE SITE AND UNDERSTAND THE SCOPE &
DIFFICULTIES    BEFORE PROVIDING QUOTATION.2.
REMOVA
L OF CLADDING SHEETS FROM BOILER CASING,
FLUE GAS DUCT, STEAMDRUM & STEAM PIPELINES
PIPES OR CASING WHEREVER MARKED.3.
REMOVAL OF I
NSULATION FROM BOILER CASING, FLUE GAS
DUCT, STEAM DRUM& STEAM PIPELINES OR AS
REQUIRED TO THIRD PARTY.4.  CLEAN THE
INSULATION REMO
VED SURFACE WITH PROPER TOOL AS
PERREQUIREMENT.5.  KEEP THE INSULATION
/CLADDING SHEETS IN SAFE PLACE AS PER
DEWA ENGINEER INSTRU
CTIONS.6.  FIX THE INSULATION ROD/PINS/STUDS
BROKEN OR DAMAGE OR AS PERREQUIREMENT TO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501020
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Removal and refixing of insul

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501993

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTALL THE INSULATION PROPERLY.7.  RE-FIX
THE
 OLD/NEW INSULATION AS EXISTS IN IT'S
PREVIOUS    CONDITION AND THICKNESS WILL
REMAIN SAME.8.  PROVIDE CLADDING SHEETS
WITH NEW SCRE
WS AND BANDS AS PER    ORIGINAL.9.  DISPOSE
OLD INSULATION IN RED BAGS AS PER DEWA
ENGINEER    INSTRUCTIONS.10. HOUSEKEEPING
TO BE D
ONE ON DAILY BASIS.11. PAYMENT WILL BE GIVEN
AS PER ACTUAL WORK QUANTITY COMPLETED AT
SITE.CONTRACTOR#S SCOPE OF WORK:--1.
MOBILIZA
TION OF MANPOWER WITH THE FOLLOWING--    A)
TRANSPORT FOR WORKING STAFF.    B) STAFF
SITTING AREA (CONTAINER OR PORTA CABIN OR
PREPA
RED       WITH SCAFFOLDING & COVERED WITH
TARPAULIN).    C) ECO TOILETS INCLUDING
DISPOSAL ARRANGEMENT.    D) DRINKING
WATER.2.  ALL
 KINDS OF TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT SUITABLE FOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501020
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Removal and refixing of insul

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501993

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

JOB.3.  ALL KINDS OF PPE SUITABLE FOR
JOB.DEWA SCOPE:--1.  SUPPLY OF INSULATION &
CLADDIN
G MATERIALS REQUIRED.2.  DISPOSAL OF SCRAP &
INSULATION FROM THE WORK PLACE.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Removal and refixing of insulation for inspection purpose in B2A <(>&<)>

B2B Boilers at E-Station.

for technical query contact:

Ahmed El sherbeny: ahmed.elsherbeny@dewa.gov.ae, +971525657754

Ibrahim Shuhail: ibrahim.alqa@dewa.gov.ae, +971503455524

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501020
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Removal and refixing of insul

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501993

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


